05-19-2006

orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew Thomas Busey	Name: Pluck Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 720 Brazos Street
Execution Date(s) April 20, 2004	Suite 900
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Austin
Joint Research Agreement	State: Texas
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 78701
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) ttached?
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy.	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Bldg. 1, Suite 375	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Bldg. 1, Suite 375 City: Austin	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Bldg. 1, Suite 375 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78759	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to the second of the
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Bldg. 1, Suite 375 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78759 Phone Number: (512) 306-8324	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting to a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at the second seco	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one (1) 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting and account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 2006 MKAYPAGH 00000101 503524 10578416 8021 40.00 DA Additional numbers at 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael A. Davis, Jr. Internal Address: Davis Law Group, P.C. Street Address: 9020 N. Capital of Texas Hwy. Bldg. 1, Suite 375 City: Austin State: Texas Zip: 78759 Phone Number: (512) 306-8324	B. Patent No.(s) Stack

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 017875 FRAME: 0260**

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I.

Andrew Thomas Busey

City of Austin State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in a

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND COMPUTER PROGRAM PRODUCT FOR SHARING INFORMATION WITHIN A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK

and executed a United States patent application filed herewith.

WHEREAS, Pluck Corporation, a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 300 West 6th Street, Suite 2200, Austin, Texas 78701, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above named, hereby acknowledge my prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Pluck Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, to and under said improvements, and said application and all divisional, renewals, continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in the application to Pluck Corporation, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that Pluck Corporation may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the inventions, and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Pluck Corporation.

Andrew Thomas Busey

RECORDED: 05/05/2006

Witnessed by: Brenda Wilch- Auffahre 4-20-04

Name: BRINDA WIFLCH-HUFFAKER Date

PATENT REEL: 017875 FRAME: 0261